List of Community Preservation Grants from FY 2007 - 2024 by Location

Ranking by
Dollars
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Location of Grants

Hamilton Town Hall (S4.5 million for renovations)

Sagamore Hill

Patton Park

HW Regional Middle/High School Athletic Fields

Hamilton Affordable Housing Trust
Donovan Field

Hamilton Housing Authority

The Community House

Patton Homestead

American Legion A.P. Gardner Post 149
Fire House Place Willow Street
Hamilton COA Building

Chebacco Road Landfill

First Congregational Church of Hamilton
Habitat for Humanity 270 Asbury Street
Hamilton Town Clerk

Woodbury Street Stream Crossing
Hamilton Planning Board

Hamilton Historical Society

Weaver Pond

Hamilton Town Cemetery

Asbury Grove Tabernacle

Chebacco Woods White Dot Trail
Discover Hamilton Trail

Winthrop School Playground

Pingree Park

Buker School Playground

Pleasant Pond Parking Lot

Hamilton Conservation

Boy Scout Troop 35

Chief Masconomet Statue

Hamilton Historic District, signs

TOTAL

HP — Historic Preservation
OSR — Open Space / Recreation
CH — Community Housing
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Total Grant Number

Dollars

$5,159,600
$1,750,000
$1,683,620
$844,647
$835,000
$733,000
$514,591
$431,050
$304,000
$204,300
$180,000
$134,125
$113,000
$86,000
$60,000
$32,771
$32,000
$30,000
$29,300
$28,900
$26,444
$26,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$23,300
$16,700
$4,200
$2,500
$1,000
$13,411,048

$ 6,267,590
$ 5,533,867
$1,609,591
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