## List of Community Preservation Grants from FY 2007 - 2024 by Location

Ranking by Dollars	Location of Grants	category	Total Grant Dollars	Number of Grants
1	Hamilton Town Hall (\$4.5 million for renovations)	) HP	\$5,159,600	13
2	Sagamore Hill	OSR	\$1,750,000	1
3	Patton Park	OSR	\$1,683,620	12
4	HW Regional Middle/High School Athletic Fields	OSR	\$844,647	2
5	Hamilton Affordable Housing Trust	СН	\$835,000	5
6	Donovan Field	OSR	\$733,000	1
7	Hamilton Housing Authority	СН	\$514,591	6
8	The Community House	HP / OSR	\$431,050	7
9	Patton Homestead	HP / OSR	\$304,000	4
10	American Legion A.P. Gardner Post 149	HP	\$204,300	3
11	Fire House Place Willow Street	CH	\$180,000	1
12	Hamilton COA Building	HP	\$134,125	6
13	Chebacco Road Landfill	OSR	\$113,000	1
14	First Congregational Church of Hamilton	HP	\$86,000	2
15	Habitat for Humanity 270 Asbury Street	СН	\$60,000	1
16	Hamilton Town Clerk	HP	\$32,771	3
17	Woodbury Street Stream Crossing	OSR	\$32,000	1
18	Hamilton Planning Board	CH	\$30,000	1
19	Hamilton Historical Society	HP	\$29,300	3
20	Weaver Pond	OSR	\$28,900	3
21	Hamilton Town Cemetery	HP	\$26,444	3
22	Asbury Grove Tabernacle	HP	\$26,000	1
23	Chebacco Woods White Dot Trail	OSR	\$25,000	1
24	Discover Hamilton Trail	OSR	\$25,000	1
25	Winthrop School Playground	OSR	\$25,000	1
26	Pingree Park	OSR	\$25,000	1
27	Buker School Playground	OSR	\$25,000	1
28	Pleasant Pond Parking Lot	OSR	\$23,300	1
29	Hamilton Conservation	OSR	\$16,700	4
30	Boy Scout Troop 35	OSR	\$4,200	1
31	Chief Masconomet Statue	HP	\$2,500	1
32	Hamilton Historic District, signs	HP	<u>\$1,000</u>	<u>1</u>
	TOTAL		\$13,411,048	93
	HP – Historic Preservation		\$ 6,267,590	
	OSR – Open Space / Recreation		\$ 5,533,867	
	CH – Community Housing		\$ 1,609,591	